Our Ref: KE-KETRACO-416094-CW-RFB 19 August 2025
Notice to all Bidders

RE: ADDENDUM NO. 5: AMENDMENT OF BIDDING DOCUMENT

Contract Title: Design, supply, installation and commissioning of the 400/220 kV Kimuka
Substation and Associated Transmission Lines
Contract No.: KE-KETRACO-416094-CW-RFB

In accordance with the Instructions to Bidders ITB 8 [Amendment of Bidding Document], the
Employer, Kenya Electricity Transmission Company Ltd. (KETRACO) has amended the following
sections/parts of the issued Bidding Document:

1. BDS ITB 23.1: Deadline for Bid Submission — The deadline date for submission of Bids is
amended from 21 August 2025 to 11 September 2025.

2. BDSITB26.1: Date and time for Bid Opening — Amended from 21 August 2025 to 11 September
2025.

Save as expressly stated here above, all other provisions, terms and conditions of the Bidding
Document remain unchanged.

SENIOR MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN

Addendum No. 5 of RFB No. KE-KETRACO-416094-CW-RFB has been received and incorporated in the
Tender Documents.

Name of Tenderer (in block
letters):

Signature:

Date:

Signed for the Tenderer by
(Name in block letters):

In the office bearer capacity
of:

Page 10f1



